Form PTO-1594 10. 10. 02. (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

102274485

U.S. I	Patent	and	Trade	mark	Offi	CE
		_			_	

Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼ 10227	4400 v v v				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: International Additives Limite Internal Address: Masters House				
Hays Ingredients Limited					
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 107 Hammersmith Road				
General Partnership Limited Partnership					
Corporation-State United Kingdom	City: London State: UK ZipW140HQ				
Other	Individual(s) citizenship				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 🔀 No	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership				
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership				
Assignment Merger					
Security Agreement Change of Name	Corporation-State United King dom				
Other	Other				
Execution Date: October 19 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment in				
<u> </u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	3 ES				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,265,447				
Additional number(s) at					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Name: Mary Boney Denison					
Internal Address: Manelli Denison & Selter	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 E				
Suite 700	Enclosed				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 2000 M Street, N.W.	8. Deposit account number:				
City:Washington State: DC Zip: 20036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
J. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Mary Boney Denison Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including covi	gnature October 10, 2002 Date The sheet, attachments, and document:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 765118

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

HAYS INGREDIENTS LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

INTERNATIONAL ADDITIVES LIMITED

Given at Companies House, London, the 19th October 1999

154 February 2000

Company Secretary

For The Registrar Of Companies

COMPANIES HOUSE

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002612 FRAME: 0349**

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

MARK:

TALIN

REG. NO .:

1,265,447

REG. DATE: REGISTRANT: January 31, 1984 BRAES UK LIMITED

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Registrant BRAES UK LIMITED, formerly known as INTERNATIONAL ADDITIVES LIMITED, hereby appoints Mary Boney Denison, whose poetal address is 2000 M Street, N.W., Suite 700, Washington, D.C. 20036, as Registrant's representative upon whom notice of process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Dated: October 7, 2002

Registrant BRAES UK LIMITED

TRADEMARK REEL: 002612 FRAME: 0350

Incoming Correspondence Routing Sheet

To: Assignment Branch

Word Mark: TALIN

Reg. No.: 1265447



Serial No: 73374104



Mail Date: 10102002



Doc. Type: Assignment D



No Fee

RAM Mail Date: 101002



TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/10/2002 REEL: 002612 FRAME: 0351